

MC 299/2024

Order Dated :30/04/2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

OP takes no step.

S/R of notice has been served upon OP with proper service.

Let it be kept with the record.

On repeated call none move on behalf of OP.

Hence, the instant misc.case shall be heard exparte against the OP.

Day adjourned.

Fix 05/07/2025 for exparte hearing.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah