

Misc. Case 299/2024

Order Dated :05/07/2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

OP takes no step.

Ex parte interim hearing is heard.

Day adjourned.

Fix 23/09/2025 for ex parte interim order.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah